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Memo to File (.6 .

Thru: D. L. Caphton, Senior Reactor Inspector
,

Region I, Reactor Operations Branch
,

OYSTER CREEK

(DN 50-219)
SPENT FUEL SHIPMENTS '*

The following spent fuel shipments have left the Oyster Creek site
as of October 22, 1975.

Shipment Number Fuel Bundle Number Time of Departure

67 JC426, JC530 5:00 p.m. 9/16/75>

68 JC550, JC554 5:30 p.m. 9/17/75* -
.

69 JC290, JC443 7:30 p.m. 9/18/75
70 JC318, JC515 4:30 p.m. 9/19/75
71 JC507, JC438 2:20 p.m. 9/20/75-

72 JC390, JC413 4:00 p.m. 9/21/75
73 JC138, JC534 6:30 p.m. 9/24/75
74 JC526, JC468 4:45 p.m. 9/25/75
75 ' JC412, JC409 11:00 p.m. 10/2/75
76 JC431, JC538 4:15 p.m. 10/3/75
77- JC490, JC434 6:00 p.m. 10/6/75
78 JC505, JC57 5:00 p.m. 10/7/75.
79 JC59 , JC469 5:00 p.m. 10/8/75
80 JC456, JC430 4:35 p.m. 10/9/75
81 JC411, JC458 4:30 p.m. 10/10/75*

*
1 82 JC466, JC440 4:00 p.m. 10/11/75

83 JC473, JC448 11:15 a.m. 10/16/75
84 JC506, JC552 5:15 p.m. 10/16/75

*
85 JC532, JC455 3:45 p.m. 10/21/75

' Prior shipments (66) bring the total movement to date to' 170 bundles.
Licensee now has storage capability for 518 bundles. The licensee
must ship 42 additional bundles to achieve full core off. loading .

capability with the existing storage arrangement.

Projects will continue to maintain a periodic status and daily report
'

update until . shipping is concluded.
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Memo to File'

; Thrm: D. ' L. Caphton, Senior Reactor Inspector
: Region I, Amector Operations Branch

OTSTER CREEK
I (DN 50-219)

,

SPENT FUEL SHIPMENTS

The following spent fuel shiposats beve left the Oyster Creek site
,

as of October 22, 1975.;

| f Shissent Nusher Fuel Bundle Number Time of Departure

67 JC426, JC530 5:00 p.m. 9/16/75
68 JC550, JC554 5:30 p.m. 9/17/75
69 JC290, JC443 7:30 p.m. 9/18/75
70 JC318, JC515 4:30 p.m. 9/19/75
71 JC507, JC438 2:20 p.m. 9/20/75

I 72 JC390, JC413 4:00 p.m. 9/21/75.
73 JC138, JC534 6:30 p.m. 9/24/75

;

74 JC526, JC468 4:45 p.m. 9/25/75.; -

75 JC412, JC409 11:00 p.m. 10/2/75
:
! 76 JC431, JC538 4:15 p.m. 10/3/75

77 JC490, JC434 6:00 p.m. 10/6/75
: 78 JC505, JC57 5:00 p.m. 10/7/75

79 JC59 , JC469 5:00 p.m. 10/8/75
80 JC456, JC430 4:35 p.m. 10/9/75

,

81 JC411. JC458 4:30 p.m. 10/10/75'

82 JC466, JC440 4:00 p.m. 10/11/75
83 JC473, JC448 11:15 a.m. 10/16/75

; 64 JC506, JC552 5:15 p.m.10/16/75
| 85 JC532, JC455 3:45 p.m. 10/21/75
1,

| Prior shipments (66) bring the total movement to date to 170 bundles.
,

i Licensee now has storage espability for 518 bundles. The itsensee'

| must ship 42 additional bundles to ashieve full core off loading
,

: capability wihh the existing storage arrangement.'
.

|.,

. Projects will continue to maintain a periodic status and daily report;

update until shipping is concluded.
.
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Edward G. Greenaan
Reactor Inspector>

cc: '. P. O'Reilly

E. J. Brunner
,

P. J Knapp J. P. Stohr'
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